
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 32747 32747
RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 32747 ( PA- 02412) for Furnishing and Delivering Less Lethal

Munitions to the City of Long Beach

This Amendment to Contract No. 32747 is made and entered as of September 11, 2013 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Aardvark. ( Contractor) 

Contract No. 32747 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. 1st renewal option extending term to 9/ 11/ 14. 

X 2. $ 50, 000 has been added for 1St renewal option for a new not to exceed total of $250,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The items identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, 
are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) ( Signature) 

Print / Type Name) ( Print / Type Name) 

President / ice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 

TO SECTION 301 OF

President / Vice President / cretar Treasurer

circle one) 

Approved as to form: 
I

tyAttorney
7

By: 
Deputy

4



Aardvark Company - Contract No® 32427

EXHIBIT " A" 

ALTERNATE

ITEM MANUFACTURE / BRAND /M

NO. DESCRIPTION ODEL OLD PRICE CURRENT PRICE

Defense Tech 40mm Rifled Barrel Single Launcher with

1 Weaver Scope Mounting Rail item # 1325
Defense Tech, # 1325

707.00 728. 21

2 Defense Tech Holster for OC MK9 Defense Tech 19. 00 19. 57

Defense Tech MK46H OC Horizontal Sprayer w/ Recharge Kit

3 item # 56746H
Defense Tech, # 56746H

290.00 298. 70

Defense Tech Low Roll Flash Bang Body with a steel body and
4 Hex Design item # 8933

Defense Tech, # 8933
26. 25 27. 04

Defense Tech eXact Impact 250 Shot training kit which

include 25 yellow plastic training projectiles, 25 blue anodized
Defense Tech, # 6530

5 Isteel inserts, and 250 propellant cartridges item # 6530 764.00 786. 92

Defense Tech 4 Gram Training Reloads for Flash Bang item # 
6 7007

Defense Tech, # 7007
24. 25 24. 98

7 Defense Tech 40mm Ferret, OC Powder item # 1290 Defense Tech, # 1290 15. 98 16.46

8 Defense Tech 40mm Ferret, CS Powder item # 1292 Defense Tech, # 1292 17. 00 17. 51

9 Defense Tech 40mm Ferret, Inert Powder item # 1293 Defense Tech, # 1293 15.45 15. 91

10 Defense Tech 15 gram Flash Bang Reloads Item # 8901 Defense Tech, # 8901 23. 70 24.41

11 Defense Tech 40mm eXact Impact Round item # 6325 Defense Tech, # 6325 16. 00 16.48

Defense Tech 40mm eXact Impact, extended Range item # 

12 6325
Defense Tech, # 6325LE

18. 03 18.57

13 Defense Tech . 60 Caliber Mulit -ball Round item # 6097 Defense Tech, # 6097 17. 53 18. 06

Defense Tech 12 gauge Dreag Stabilized Bean Bag Rounds
14 item # 3027

Defense Tech, # 3027
3. 64 3. 75

15 Defense Tech Tripler Chaser CS Canisters item # 1026 Defense Tech, # 1026 32. 70 33. 68

16 Defense Tech Military Smoke Canisters items # 1083 Defense Tech, # 1083 25. 15 25.90

Defense Tech First Defense . 7% OC /Boxed /Stream Aerosol

17 Projectors MK9 13. 4 oz. item # 56795j
Defense Tech, # 56795

31. 35 32.29

18 Defense Tech Sting Ball grenades w /CS item # 1088 Defense Tech, # 1088 32. 70 33. 68

19 15. 11 CAMS 2. 0 40" X 15. 5" x 15" Rolling Duffle Bags 5. 11 272. 00 280. 16

20 EO Tech Holographic Sights - EXPS2 Optic EO tech 390.00 445. 00

21 Pelican Rolling Weapons Cases item # 1720 Pelican, # 1720 208.00 214. 24

Accusox 12 Gauge Bean Bag Training Munition (Recycled
22 Projectile) 

Accusox
3. 64 3. 75

23 BlackHawk Storm Single Point Sling XT Color -Black 1131ackhawk 23. 50 24.21

24 1 BlackHawk Storm Omega Elite Gas Mask Pouch Color -Black JBIackhawk 37. 25 38.37


