
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

0 12GJ >-.Qz:gLl..'<j"o:::~..c:lD
13o:§~~

I- < ". N
I- >-""0 0<t:;""mCO 14>-0>0
I- - I])m-Z"S<t:;O:;Zoo 15llJo:::lIlI<t:;c.,e;l-o..gJal

16Ll..(J)UI])
OllJOIIl
Uj....J ..•...•ooO:::lIlc-<t:;~o 17Ll..I -lLl..o(")o (")

(")

18

19

20

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32747

32747
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32747 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of Septernbertt: 2014 for reference purposes only, pursuant to

a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

September 4,2012, by and between AARDVARK, a California corporation, with a place of

business at 1935 Puddington Drive, LaVerne, California 91750 ("Vendor"), and the CITY

OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 32747 whereby Vendor

agreed to furnish and deliver less lethal munitions; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the Agreement amount by $50,000

and extend the term;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

the Agreement and in this Second Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

Section 1. of Agreement No. 32747 is amended in its entirety to read1.

as follows:

"1.

2.

as follows:

"2.

2nd renewal option extending term to September 11, 2015".

Section 2. of Agreement No. 32747 is amended in its entirety to read

$50,000.00 has been added for 2nd renewal option for a new not to

21 exceed total of $300,000.00."

22 III

23 III

24 III

25 III

26 III

27 11/

28 III

1
KLC:jp A12-01874 10-08-14
1:\apps\ctylaw32\wpdocs\d008\p024\00488236.doc



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

0 12G:i >..£!z~ll...'<to:::~..c:c.o
13o:§~~

I-«~-NI- >'"00«:t:(ijco 14>-0>0I- _QlO)
-Z:;«
°SZoo 15LlJO:::CllI«c.r:
I-a.~:il

16ll...CI)()Ql
OLlJOCllLlJ...J-ooO:::<nc
-«~o 17ll...I ...J
ll...0C'?
o C'?C'? 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

3. Except as expressly amended in this Second Amendment, all terms

and conditions in Agreement No. 32747 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

.....::D::....;e:...:;c...:;.Q(n-=---b_€K""__ q_t_h , 2014

L q~h~b=-.e_c_~_Q_€Ir' , 2014

AARDVARK, a California corporation
-----)

~~"'~~,,~:~,--- -~-

PRESIDENT

Type or Print Name
1-

Type or Print Name

"Vendor"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

~

EXECUTEDPURSUA T
. TO SECTION 301 F

By ~ THE CITY CHARTE •
City Manager

"City" Assistant City Manager

on Deu;rY\ ,2014.

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 32747 is approved as to form

KLC:jp A12-01874 10-08-14
1:lappslclylaw32Iwpdocsld008Ip024100488236.doc

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

BY~~

2



AARDVARK Company- Contract No. 32747
EXHIBIT nAn

ALTERNATE

ITEM MANU FACTURE/8 RAN DIM OtD

NO. DESCf(WflON ODEL PRICE Current Price

Defense Tech 40mm RifLed BarreL SingLe Launcher

with Weaver Scope Mounting RaiL item # 1325 Defense Tech, #1325

1 (Discontinued) (Discontinued) $728.21 n/a

Defense Tech 40mm SingLe Launcher (Replaces Defense Tech, #1327

DefTech #1325) (Replaces DefTech #1325) n/a $750.06

2 Defense Tech HoLster for DC MK9 Defense Tech, #SDG38-x-4 $19.57 $20.16

Defense Tech MK46H DC Horizontal Sprayer w/

3 Recharge Kit item # 56746H Defense Tech, #56746H $298.70 $307.66

Defense Tech Low RoLLFLash Bang Body with a steeL

LI body and Hex Design item #8933 Defense Tech, #8933 $27.04 $27.85

Defense Tech eXact Impact 250 Shot training kit which

include 25 yellow pLastic training projectiLes, 25 bLue

anodized steeL inserts, and 250 propeLLant cartridges

5 item #6530 Defense Tech, #6530 $789.92 $813.62

Defense Tech 4 Gram Training ReLoads for FLash Bang

6 item #7007 Defense Tech, #7007 $24.98 $25.73

7 Defense Tech 40mm Ferret, DC Powder item #1290 Defense Tech, #1290 $16.46 $16.95

8 ' Defense Tech 40mm Ferret, CS Powder item #1292 Defense Tech, #1292 $17.51 $18.04

9 Defense Tech 40mm Ferret, Inert Powder item #1293 Defense Tech, #1293 $15.91 $16.39

10 Defense Tech 15 gram FLash Bang ReLoads Item #8901 Defense Tech, #8901 $24.41 $25.14

11 Defense Tech 40mm eXact Impact Round item #6325 Defense Tech, #6325 $16.48 $16.97

Defense Tech 40mm eXact Impact, extended Range

12 item #6325 Defense Tech, #6325LE $18.57 $19.13

13 Defense Tech .60 Caliber MuLit-baLL Round item #6097 Defense Tech, #6097 $18.09 $18.63

Defense Tech 12 gauge Dreag Stabilized Bean Bag

14 Rounds item #3027 Defense Tech, #3027 $3.75 $3.86

15 Defense Tech TripLer Chaser CS Canisters item #1026 Defense Tech, #1026 $33.68 $34.69

16 Defense Tech MiLitary Smoke Canisters item #1083 Defense Tech, #1083 $25.90 $26.68

Defense Tech First Defense .7% DC/Boxed/Stream

17 AerosoL Projectors MK9 13.4 oz. item #56795 Defense Tech, #56795 $32.29 $33.26

18 Defense Tech Sting BaLLgrenades w/ CS item #1088 Defense Tech, #1088 $33.68 $34.69

19 5.11 CAMS 2.0 40" X 15.5" X 15" RoLLing Duffle Bags 5.11, #5-50159 $280.16 $288.56

20 EO Tech HoLographic Sights-EXPS2 Optic EO tech, #EOTEXPS2-0 $445.00 $458.35

21 PeLican Rolling Weapons Cases item #1720 PeLican, #1720 $214.24 $220.67

Accusox 12 Gauge Bean Bag Training Munition

22 [RecLycLed ProjectiLe] Accusox $3.75 $3.86

23 BLackHawk Storm SingLe Point SLing XT CoLor-BLack BLackhawk, #BH70GS 16BK $24.21 $24.94

BLackHawk Storm Omega Elite Gas Mask Pouch CoLor-

24 BLack BLackhawk, #BH56GMOOBK $38.37 $39.52


